
Franciscan (9-3,2-2 PAC) -vs- Grove City (5-8,1-2 PAC)
01/10/26 at College Arena, Grove City, PA

 
 

 
 
Franciscan 62

Grove City 77

Date: 01/10/26
Time: 3:00 PM
Attendance: 290
Site: College Arena, Grove City, PA
Referees: Mark Wise, Rick Rhodes, Jim Reeder

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Franciscan 33 29 62
Grove City 43 34 77

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
01 Butler,Sawyer * 27 2-17 1-8 10-12 2-2 4 2 2 2 0 3 15
11 Oliver,Zach * 22 4-8 1-3 2-4 3-1 4 2 0 1 0 1 11
10 Townsend,Aiden * 21 2-8 0-1 1-2 1-3 4 2 0 0 1 1 5
21 Yonkeu,Karl * 25 1-4 0-0 2-2 4-1 5 2 0 0 0 1 4
03 Richards,Nathan * 19 1-3 0-1 0-1 0-0 0 1 2 1 0 0 2
04 Covetta,Anthony 19 4-6 4-6 1-2 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 1 13
31 Trotsko,Volodymyr 17 2-4 0-1 1-2 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 1 5
14 Pollaro,Zachary 10 1-3 0-1 2-4 0-1 1 5 1 0 0 1 4
20 Kristian,Thomas 6 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 0 2
32 Ciola,Anthony 15 0-3 0-2 1-2 1-0 1 3 1 2 0 1 1
02 Rose-Burton,Malachi 13 0-3 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 3 0 0 1 0
25 Rodriguez,Nathan 6 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-2 5 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 18-60 6-23 20-31 16-12 28 18 11 7 1 11 62

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 9-33   27.27% 4-12   33.33% 11-15   73.33%
Second Half 9-27   33.33% 2-11   18.18% 9-16   56.25%
Total 18-60   30.0% 6-23   26.1% 20-31   64.5%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 18 Scores Tied: 4 times(s) Points in the Paint: 16 Fast Break Points: 8
Lead Changed: 8 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 17 Bench Points: 25 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
32 Christenson,Mike * 32 8-12 1-3 7-10 1-6 7 5 1 3 1 0 24
30 Martin,Colton * 27 6-8 0-1 3-3 3-6 9 4 1 2 0 2 15
10 Randle,Kyle * 30 6-12 0-1 0-0 1-6 7 1 2 3 0 1 12
52 Johncour,Austin * 17 5-6 0-0 2-4 2-3 5 1 0 0 0 0 12
24 Haller,Caleb * 18 1-1 1-1 0-0 1-4 5 5 1 2 1 0 3
23 Skelton,Anderson 12 1-3 1-2 0-0 0-2 2 0 1 2 0 1 3
20 Conklin,Liam 12 0-1 0-0 2-2 0-0 0 0 0 1 1 0 2
05 Collins,Drew 11 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 1 1 1 0 2
44 Hart,Ethan 11 1-1 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 1 1 0 0 2
25 Book,Josh 8 1-2 0-0 0-0 3-2 5 2 0 0 0 0 2
35 Wolf,Owen 12 0-2 0-0 0-1 0-1 1 1 1 0 0 0 0
42 Olinger,David 10 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 3 1 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0

Totals - 200 30-49 3-8 14-20 12-33 45 22 10 17 4 4 77

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 18-27   66.67% 3-5   60.00% 4-6   66.67%
Second Half 12-22   54.55% 0-3   0.00% 10-14   71.43%
Total 30-49   61.2% 3-8   37.5% 14-20   70.0%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 18 Scores Tied: 4 times(s) Points in the Paint: 44 Fast Break Points: 11
Lead Changed: 8 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 8 Bench Points: 11 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Franciscan Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Grove City
19:50 0-2 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by JOHNCOUR,AUSTIN(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by OLIVER,ZACH 19:32 3-2 V 1
ASSIST  by BUTLER,SAWYER --
FOUL  by BUTLER,SAWYER 19:23

19:23 3-3 GOOD FT by JOHNCOUR,AUSTIN
19:23 MISS FT by JOHNCOUR,AUSTIN

REBOUND DEF by OLIVER,ZACH --
MISS LAYUP by YONKEU,KARL(in the paint) 19:07

-- REBOUND DEF by HALLER,CALEB
18:59 MISS 3PTR by CHRISTENSON,MIKE

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
18:58 SUB OUT by HALLER,CALEB
18:58 SUB OUT by JOHNCOUR,AUSTIN
18:58 SUB IN by CONKLIN,LIAM
18:58 SUB IN by HART,ETHAN

GOOD JUMPER by RICHARDS,NATHAN 18:50 5-3 V 2
FOUL  by OLIVER,ZACH 18:28
SUB OUT by BUTLER,SAWYER 18:28
SUB OUT by OLIVER,ZACH 18:28
SUB IN by POLLARO,ZACHARY 18:28
SUB IN by TROTSKO,VOLODYMYR 18:28

18:23 5-5 GOOD JUMPER by RANDLE,KYLE
MISS JUMPER by TOWNSEND,AIDEN 17:57

-- REBOUND DEF by HART,ETHAN
17:36 5-7 H 2 GOOD JUMPER by MARTIN,COLTON(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by POLLARO,ZACHARY 17:22
REBOUND OFF by YONKEU,KARL --

17:08 FOUL  by MARTIN,COLTON
GOOD FT by YONKEU,KARL 17:08 6-7 H 1

17:08 SUB OUT by RANDLE,KYLE
17:08 SUB OUT by CONKLIN,LIAM
17:08 SUB OUT by HART,ETHAN
17:08 SUB IN by SKELTON,ANDERSON
17:08 SUB IN by OLINGER,DAVID

SUB OUT by RICHARDS,NATHAN 17:08
SUB IN by ROSE-BURTON,MALACHI 17:08
GOOD FT by YONKEU,KARL 17:08 7-7
SUB OUT by YONKEU,KARL 17:08
SUB IN by CIOLA,ANTHONY 17:08

17:08 SUB IN by WOLF,OWEN
16:37 MISS JUMPER by CHRISTENSON,MIKE

REBOUND DEF by TROTSKO,VOLODYMYR --
MISS 3PTR by TOWNSEND,AIDEN 16:28

-- REBOUND DEF by SKELTON,ANDERSON
15:55 MISS JUMPER by WOLF,OWEN

REBOUND DEF by TOWNSEND,AIDEN --
MISS LAYUP by TOWNSEND,AIDEN(in the paint) 15:42

-- REBOUND DEF by MARTIN,COLTON
FOUL  by POLLARO,ZACHARY 15:37
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 15:37

15:37 SUB OUT by SKELTON,ANDERSON
15:37 SUB OUT by MARTIN,COLTON
15:37 SUB OUT by CHRISTENSON,MIKE
15:37 SUB OUT by WOLF,OWEN
15:37 SUB OUT by OLINGER,DAVID
15:37 SUB IN by COLLINS,DREW
15:37 SUB IN by RANDLE,KYLE
15:37 SUB IN by HALLER,CALEB



15:37 SUB IN by BOOK,JOSH
15:37 SUB IN by JOHNCOUR,AUSTIN

SUB OUT by TOWNSEND,AIDEN 15:37
SUB OUT by POLLARO,ZACHARY 15:37
SUB OUT by TROTSKO,VOLODYMYR 15:37
SUB OUT by CIOLA,ANTHONY 15:37
SUB IN by BUTLER,SAWYER 15:37
SUB IN by COVETTA,ANTHONY 15:37
SUB IN by OLIVER,ZACH 15:37
SUB IN by YONKEU,KARL 15:37

15:32 TURNOVER  by RANDLE,KYLE
STEAL  by ROSE-BURTON,MALACHI 15:32
MISS LAYUP by ROSE-BURTON,MALACHI(in the paint) 15:28
REBOUND OFF by BUTLER,SAWYER --
MISS JUMPER by BUTLER,SAWYER 15:19
REBOUND OFF by ROSE-BURTON,MALACHI --
GOOD 3PTR by COVETTA,ANTHONY 15:14 10-7 V 3
ASSIST  by ROSE-BURTON,MALACHI --

14:38 SUB OUT by BOOK,JOSH
14:38 SUB IN by CHRISTENSON,MIKE
14:36 MISS JUMPER by RANDLE,KYLE

REBOUND DEF by BUTLER,SAWYER --
TURNOVER  by BUTLER,SAWYER 14:29
SUB OUT by ROSE-BURTON,MALACHI 14:29
SUB IN by RICHARDS,NATHAN 14:29

14:11 TURNOVER  by HALLER,CALEB
STEAL  by YONKEU,KARL 14:11

13:50 FOUL  by HALLER,CALEB
13:50 SUB OUT by COLLINS,DREW
13:50 SUB OUT by HALLER,CALEB
13:50 SUB OUT by JOHNCOUR,AUSTIN
13:50 SUB IN by CONKLIN,LIAM
13:50 SUB IN by MARTIN,COLTON
13:50 SUB IN by HART,ETHAN

MISS LAYUP by YONKEU,KARL(in the paint) 13:44
13:44 BLOCK  by CONKLIN,LIAM

REBOUND OFF by YONKEU,KARL --
MISS LAYUP by YONKEU,KARL(in the paint) 13:37

-- REBOUND DEF by RANDLE,KYLE
13:26 10-9 V 1 GOOD LAYUP by CHRISTENSON,MIKE(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by HART,ETHAN
SUB OUT by COVETTA,ANTHONY 13:15
SUB IN by TOWNSEND,AIDEN 13:15
GOOD JUMPER by TOWNSEND,AIDEN 13:03 12-9 V 3

12:46 TURNOVER  by CHRISTENSON,MIKE
STEAL  by TOWNSEND,AIDEN 12:46
GOOD JUMPER by BUTLER,SAWYER 12:22 14-9 V 5

12:00 MISS JUMPER by CONKLIN,LIAM
REBOUND DEF by YONKEU,KARL --
MISS 3PTR by BUTLER,SAWYER 11:52

-- REBOUND DEF by CHRISTENSON,MIKE
FOUL  by YONKEU,KARL 11:40
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 11:40

11:40 SUB OUT by RANDLE,KYLE
11:40 SUB OUT by CONKLIN,LIAM
11:40 SUB OUT by HART,ETHAN
11:40 SUB IN by SKELTON,ANDERSON
11:40 SUB IN by WOLF,OWEN
11:40 SUB IN by OLINGER,DAVID

SUB OUT by RICHARDS,NATHAN 11:40
SUB OUT by OLIVER,ZACH 11:40
SUB OUT by YONKEU,KARL 11:40



SUB IN by ROSE-BURTON,MALACHI 11:40
SUB IN by TROTSKO,VOLODYMYR 11:40
SUB IN by CIOLA,ANTHONY 11:40

11:40 14-10 V 4 GOOD FT by MARTIN,COLTON
11:40 14-11 V 3 GOOD FT by MARTIN,COLTON
11:40 14-12 V 2 GOOD FT by MARTIN,COLTON

MISS 3PTR by BUTLER,SAWYER 11:26
REBOUND OFF by TOWNSEND,AIDEN --
MISS LAYUP by BUTLER,SAWYER(in the paint) 11:13
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

10:56 FOUL  by OLINGER,DAVID
GOOD FT by BUTLER,SAWYER 10:56 15-12 V 3

10:56 SUB OUT by WOLF,OWEN
10:56 SUB IN by JOHNCOUR,AUSTIN

GOOD FT by BUTLER,SAWYER 10:56 16-12 V 4
10:37 16-14 V 2 GOOD LAYUP by MARTIN,COLTON(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by OLINGER,DAVID
MISS 3PTR by TROTSKO,VOLODYMYR 10:25
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

10:23 FOUL  by OLINGER,DAVID
10:23 SUB OUT by SKELTON,ANDERSON
10:23 SUB OUT by MARTIN,COLTON
10:23 SUB OUT by CHRISTENSON,MIKE
10:23 SUB OUT by OLINGER,DAVID
10:23 SUB IN by COLLINS,DREW
10:23 SUB IN by RANDLE,KYLE
10:23 SUB IN by HALLER,CALEB
10:23 SUB IN by BOOK,JOSH

SUB OUT by TOWNSEND,AIDEN 10:23
SUB OUT by TROTSKO,VOLODYMYR 10:23
SUB OUT by CIOLA,ANTHONY 10:23
SUB IN by OLIVER,ZACH 10:23
SUB IN by POLLARO,ZACHARY 10:23
SUB IN by YONKEU,KARL 10:23

10:21 FOUL  by BOOK,JOSH
MISS FT by POLLARO,ZACHARY 10:21
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by POLLARO,ZACHARY 10:21 17-14 V 3

10:08 TURNOVER  by HALLER,CALEB
STEAL  by BUTLER,SAWYER 10:08
MISS 3PTR by OLIVER,ZACH 10:01

-- REBOUND DEF by JOHNCOUR,AUSTIN
09:37 17-16 V 1 GOOD JUMPER by RANDLE,KYLE

MISS JUMPER by ROSE-BURTON,MALACHI 09:18
REBOUND OFF by OLIVER,ZACH --

09:15 SUB OUT by BOOK,JOSH
09:15 SUB OUT by JOHNCOUR,AUSTIN
09:15 SUB IN by CHRISTENSON,MIKE
09:15 SUB IN by HART,ETHAN

SUB OUT by ROSE-BURTON,MALACHI 09:15
SUB IN by RICHARDS,NATHAN 09:15
MISS 3PTR by BUTLER,SAWYER 09:03
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

09:00 SUB OUT by COLLINS,DREW
09:00 SUB IN by MARTIN,COLTON

GOOD LAYUP by YONKEU,KARL(in the paint) 08:56 19-16 V 3
ASSIST  by POLLARO,ZACHARY --

08:40 19-18 V 1 GOOD LAYUP by MARTIN,COLTON(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by CHRISTENSON,MIKE

GOOD LAYUP by POLLARO,ZACHARY(in the paint) 08:23 21-18 V 3
ASSIST  by RICHARDS,NATHAN --

07:53 21-20 V 1 GOOD LAYUP by RANDLE,KYLE(in the paint)



TURNOVER  by OLIVER,ZACH 07:38
07:38 STEAL  by RANDLE,KYLE
07:34 21-22 H 1 GOOD LAYUP by RANDLE,KYLE(fastbreak)(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by BUTLER,SAWYER(in the paint) 07:18
REBOUND OFF by BUTLER,SAWYER --

07:16 FOUL  by MARTIN,COLTON
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:16

07:16 SUB OUT by RANDLE,KYLE
07:16 SUB OUT by HALLER,CALEB
07:16 SUB OUT by HART,ETHAN
07:16 SUB IN by CONKLIN,LIAM
07:16 SUB IN by SKELTON,ANDERSON
07:16 SUB IN by WOLF,OWEN

SUB OUT by RICHARDS,NATHAN 07:16
SUB OUT by OLIVER,ZACH 07:16
SUB OUT by POLLARO,ZACHARY 07:16
SUB OUT by YONKEU,KARL 07:16
SUB IN by ROSE-BURTON,MALACHI 07:16
SUB IN by TOWNSEND,AIDEN 07:16
SUB IN by TROTSKO,VOLODYMYR 07:16
SUB IN by CIOLA,ANTHONY 07:16
GOOD FT by BUTLER,SAWYER 07:16 22-22
GOOD FT by BUTLER,SAWYER 07:16 23-22 V 1
SUB OUT by BUTLER,SAWYER 07:16
SUB IN by COVETTA,ANTHONY 07:16

06:55 23-25 H 2 GOOD 3PTR by CHRISTENSON,MIKE
-- ASSIST  by SKELTON,ANDERSON

GOOD 3PTR by COVETTA,ANTHONY 06:36 26-25 V 1
ASSIST  by ROSE-BURTON,MALACHI --
FOUL  by CIOLA,ANTHONY 06:17

06:17 SUB OUT by CONKLIN,LIAM
06:17 SUB OUT by WOLF,OWEN
06:17 SUB IN by OLINGER,DAVID
06:17 SUB IN by JOHNCOUR,AUSTIN
06:13 26-27 H 1 GOOD LAYUP by JOHNCOUR,AUSTIN(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by CIOLA,ANTHONY(in the paint) 05:58
-- REBOUND DEF by MARTIN,COLTON

05:49 26-30 H 4 GOOD 3PTR by SKELTON,ANDERSON(fastbreak)
-- ASSIST  by MARTIN,COLTON

GOOD 3PTR by COVETTA,ANTHONY 05:37 29-30 H 1
ASSIST  by ROSE-BURTON,MALACHI --

05:01 MISS JUMPER by SKELTON,ANDERSON
-- REBOUND OFF by MARTIN,COLTON

04:57 MISS JUMPER by MARTIN,COLTON(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by MARTIN,COLTON

04:53 29-32 H 3 GOOD LAYUP by CHRISTENSON,MIKE(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by ROSE-BURTON,MALACHI 04:36

-- REBOUND DEF by MARTIN,COLTON
04:31 SUB OUT by SKELTON,ANDERSON
04:31 SUB OUT by MARTIN,COLTON
04:31 SUB OUT by CHRISTENSON,MIKE
04:31 SUB OUT by OLINGER,DAVID
04:31 SUB OUT by JOHNCOUR,AUSTIN
04:31 SUB IN by COLLINS,DREW
04:31 SUB IN by RANDLE,KYLE
04:31 SUB IN by HALLER,CALEB
04:31 SUB IN by BOOK,JOSH
04:31 SUB IN by HART,ETHAN

SUB OUT by ROSE-BURTON,MALACHI 04:31
SUB OUT by TROTSKO,VOLODYMYR 04:31
SUB OUT by CIOLA,ANTHONY 04:31
SUB IN by BUTLER,SAWYER 04:31



SUB IN by OLIVER,ZACH 04:31
SUB IN by YONKEU,KARL 04:31
FOUL  by TOWNSEND,AIDEN 04:14

04:13 TURNOVER  by COLLINS,DREW
MISS JUMPER by BUTLER,SAWYER(in the paint) 04:02

04:02 BLOCK  by COLLINS,DREW
-- REBOUND DEF by COLLINS,DREW

03:56 29-34 H 5 GOOD LAYUP by COLLINS,DREW(fastbreak)(in the paint)
03:49 FOUL  by BOOK,JOSH

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:49
03:49 SUB OUT by BOOK,JOSH
03:49 SUB IN by CHRISTENSON,MIKE

GOOD FT by BUTLER,SAWYER(fastbreak) 03:49 30-34 H 4
MISS FT by BUTLER,SAWYER(fastbreak) 03:49

-- REBOUND DEF by HALLER,CALEB
03:23 SUB OUT by COLLINS,DREW
03:23 SUB OUT by HART,ETHAN
03:23 SUB IN by MARTIN,COLTON
03:23 SUB IN by WOLF,OWEN

SUB OUT by COVETTA,ANTHONY 03:23
SUB IN by KRISTIAN,THOMAS 03:23

03:18 TURNOVER  by TEAM
02:59 FOUL  by WOLF,OWEN

GOOD FT by TOWNSEND,AIDEN 02:59 31-34 H 3
MISS FT by TOWNSEND,AIDEN 02:59

-- REBOUND DEF by MARTIN,COLTON
02:49 MISS JUMPER by RANDLE,KYLE

REBOUND DEF by TOWNSEND,AIDEN --
MISS LAYUP by BUTLER,SAWYER(in the paint) 02:43

-- REBOUND DEF by WOLF,OWEN
02:34 31-36 H 5 GOOD LAYUP by MARTIN,COLTON(fastbreak)(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by TOWNSEND,AIDEN 02:19
02:19 BLOCK  by CHRISTENSON,MIKE

-- REBOUND DEF by RANDLE,KYLE
02:07 31-39 H 8 GOOD 3PTR by HALLER,CALEB

-- ASSIST  by WOLF,OWEN
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 02:03

02:03 SUB OUT by HALLER,CALEB
02:03 SUB OUT by WOLF,OWEN
02:03 SUB IN by CONKLIN,LIAM
02:03 SUB IN by JOHNCOUR,AUSTIN

SUB OUT by TOWNSEND,AIDEN 02:03
SUB OUT by OLIVER,ZACH 02:03
SUB OUT by KRISTIAN,THOMAS 02:03
SUB OUT by YONKEU,KARL 02:03
SUB IN by ROSE-BURTON,MALACHI 02:03
SUB IN by POLLARO,ZACHARY 02:03
SUB IN by TROTSKO,VOLODYMYR 02:03
SUB IN by CIOLA,ANTHONY 02:03
TURNOVER  by BUTLER,SAWYER 01:55

01:55 STEAL  by MARTIN,COLTON
01:35 31-41 H 10 GOOD JUMPER by CHRISTENSON,MIKE

MISS LAYUP by POLLARO,ZACHARY(in the paint) 01:17
-- REBOUND DEF by RANDLE,KYLE

01:03 MISS 3PTR by MARTIN,COLTON
-- REBOUND OFF by JOHNCOUR,AUSTIN

FOUL  by CIOLA,ANTHONY 00:58
00:58 SUB OUT by CONKLIN,LIAM
00:58 SUB OUT by MARTIN,COLTON
00:58 SUB IN by SKELTON,ANDERSON
00:58 SUB IN by OLINGER,DAVID
00:58 MISS FT by JOHNCOUR,AUSTIN



REBOUND DEF by ROSE-BURTON,MALACHI --
MISS 3PTR by BUTLER,SAWYER 00:47

-- REBOUND DEF by JOHNCOUR,AUSTIN
SUB OUT by POLLARO,ZACHARY 00:42
SUB OUT by TROTSKO,VOLODYMYR 00:42
SUB OUT by CIOLA,ANTHONY 00:42
SUB IN by COVETTA,ANTHONY 00:42
SUB IN by OLIVER,ZACH 00:42
SUB IN by YONKEU,KARL 00:42

00:15 31-43 H 12 GOOD JUMPER by CHRISTENSON,MIKE
00:04 FOUL  by OLINGER,DAVID

GOOD FT by BUTLER,SAWYER 00:04 32-43 H 11
GOOD FT by BUTLER,SAWYER 00:04 33-43 H 10

00:04 SUB OUT by OLINGER,DAVID
00:04 SUB IN by HALLER,CALEB

SUB OUT by COVETTA,ANTHONY 00:04
SUB IN by KRISTIAN,THOMAS 00:04
MISS FT by BUTLER,SAWYER 00:04

-- REBOUND DEF by CHRISTENSON,MIKE

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Franciscan Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Grove City
20:00 SUB OUT by SKELTON,ANDERSON
20:00 SUB IN by MARTIN,COLTON

SUB OUT by ROSE-BURTON,MALACHI 20:00
SUB OUT by KRISTIAN,THOMAS 20:00
SUB IN by RICHARDS,NATHAN 20:00
SUB IN by TOWNSEND,AIDEN 20:00
MISS JUMPER by TOWNSEND,AIDEN(in the paint) 19:49

19:49 BLOCK  by HALLER,CALEB
-- REBOUND DEF by JOHNCOUR,AUSTIN

19:34 33-45 H 12 GOOD LAYUP by CHRISTENSON,MIKE(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by BUTLER,SAWYER 19:21

-- REBOUND DEF by HALLER,CALEB
FOUL  by TOWNSEND,AIDEN 19:00

19:00 33-46 H 13 GOOD FT by CHRISTENSON,MIKE
19:00 SUB OUT by JOHNCOUR,AUSTIN
19:00 SUB IN by HART,ETHAN
19:00 MISS FT by CHRISTENSON,MIKE

REBOUND DEF by TOWNSEND,AIDEN --
GOOD LAYUP by OLIVER,ZACH(in the paint) 18:47 35-46 H 11

18:47 FOUL  by HALLER,CALEB
MISS FT by OLIVER,ZACH 18:47

-- REBOUND DEF by RANDLE,KYLE
18:21 TURNOVER  by HART,ETHAN

STEAL  by OLIVER,ZACH 18:21
GOOD JUMPER by TOWNSEND,AIDEN(in the paint) 18:09 37-46 H 9

17:45 37-48 H 11 GOOD LAYUP by CHRISTENSON,MIKE(in the paint)
17:35 FOUL  by CHRISTENSON,MIKE
17:35 SUB OUT by HALLER,CALEB
17:35 SUB OUT by HART,ETHAN
17:35 SUB IN by CONKLIN,LIAM
17:35 SUB IN by WOLF,OWEN

SUB OUT by TOWNSEND,AIDEN 17:35
SUB IN by POLLARO,ZACHARY 17:35

17:14 FOUL  by MARTIN,COLTON
MISS FT by OLIVER,ZACH 17:14
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by OLIVER,ZACH 17:14 38-48 H 10

17:14 SUB OUT by RANDLE,KYLE



17:14 SUB OUT by MARTIN,COLTON
17:14 SUB IN by COLLINS,DREW
17:14 SUB IN by SKELTON,ANDERSON

GOOD FT by OLIVER,ZACH 17:14 39-48 H 9
FOUL  by POLLARO,ZACHARY 17:06

17:06 SUB OUT by WOLF,OWEN
17:06 SUB IN by JOHNCOUR,AUSTIN

FOUL  by POLLARO,ZACHARY 16:56
16:56 39-49 H 10 GOOD FT by CHRISTENSON,MIKE

SUB OUT by POLLARO,ZACHARY 16:56
SUB IN by COVETTA,ANTHONY 16:56

16:56 39-50 H 11 GOOD FT by CHRISTENSON,MIKE
MISS LAYUP by BUTLER,SAWYER(in the paint) 16:39

-- REBOUND DEF by COLLINS,DREW
16:38 SUB OUT by CONKLIN,LIAM
16:38 SUB IN by OLINGER,DAVID

SUB OUT by YONKEU,KARL 16:38
SUB IN by CIOLA,ANTHONY 16:38

16:35 FOUL  by CHRISTENSON,MIKE
16:35 TURNOVER  by CHRISTENSON,MIKE

TURNOVER  by RICHARDS,NATHAN 16:22
16:22 STEAL  by SKELTON,ANDERSON
16:17 TURNOVER  by SKELTON,ANDERSON

STEAL  by BUTLER,SAWYER 16:17
GOOD JUMPER by OLIVER,ZACH 16:02 41-50 H 9
ASSIST  by RICHARDS,NATHAN --

15:31 41-52 H 11 GOOD LAYUP by JOHNCOUR,AUSTIN(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by RICHARDS,NATHAN(in the paint) 15:13
REBOUND OFF by OLIVER,ZACH --
MISS LAYUP by OLIVER,ZACH(in the paint) 15:08
REBOUND OFF by CIOLA,ANTHONY --
TURNOVER  by CIOLA,ANTHONY 15:08

15:08 SUB OUT by COLLINS,DREW
15:08 SUB OUT by SKELTON,ANDERSON
15:08 SUB OUT by CHRISTENSON,MIKE
15:08 SUB OUT by OLINGER,DAVID
15:08 SUB OUT by JOHNCOUR,AUSTIN
15:08 SUB IN by RANDLE,KYLE
15:08 SUB IN by HALLER,CALEB
15:08 SUB IN by BOOK,JOSH
15:08 SUB IN by MARTIN,COLTON
15:08 SUB IN by HART,ETHAN

FOUL  by OLIVER,ZACH 14:48
SUB OUT by RICHARDS,NATHAN 14:48
SUB OUT by OLIVER,ZACH 14:48
SUB OUT by CIOLA,ANTHONY 14:48
SUB IN by ROSE-BURTON,MALACHI 14:48
SUB IN by YONKEU,KARL 14:48
SUB IN by TROTSKO,VOLODYMYR 14:48

14:44 MISS JUMPER by RANDLE,KYLE
-- REBOUND OFF by BOOK,JOSH

SUB OUT by COVETTA,ANTHONY 14:40
SUB IN by TOWNSEND,AIDEN 14:40

14:36 41-54 H 13 GOOD LAYUP by RANDLE,KYLE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by HALLER,CALEB

14:21 FOUL  by HALLER,CALEB
14:21 SUB OUT by BOOK,JOSH
14:21 SUB IN by CHRISTENSON,MIKE

MISS 3PTR by BUTLER,SAWYER 14:12
-- REBOUND DEF by MARTIN,COLTON

14:05 MISS LAYUP by RANDLE,KYLE(in the paint)
BLOCK  by TOWNSEND,AIDEN 14:05



-- REBOUND OFF by HALLER,CALEB
FOUL  by BUTLER,SAWYER 13:49

13:49 41-55 H 14 GOOD FT by CHRISTENSON,MIKE
13:49 SUB OUT by HART,ETHAN
13:49 SUB IN by WOLF,OWEN
13:49 41-56 H 15 GOOD FT by CHRISTENSON,MIKE

MISS JUMPER by TOWNSEND,AIDEN 13:35
REBOUND OFF by YONKEU,KARL --
GOOD 3PTR by BUTLER,SAWYER 13:23 44-56 H 12
ASSIST  by TROTSKO,VOLODYMYR --

12:52 MISS 3PTR by CHRISTENSON,MIKE
-- REBOUND OFF by MARTIN,COLTON

12:47 44-58 H 14 GOOD LAYUP by MARTIN,COLTON(in the paint)
12:25 FOUL  by HALLER,CALEB

GOOD FT by BUTLER,SAWYER 12:25 45-58 H 13
GOOD FT by BUTLER,SAWYER 12:25 46-58 H 12

12:25 SUB OUT by HALLER,CALEB
12:25 SUB OUT by WOLF,OWEN
12:25 SUB IN by CONKLIN,LIAM
12:25 SUB IN by JOHNCOUR,AUSTIN

SUB OUT by ROSE-BURTON,MALACHI 12:25
SUB OUT by TROTSKO,VOLODYMYR 12:25
SUB IN by RICHARDS,NATHAN 12:25
SUB IN by OLIVER,ZACH 12:25
GOOD FT by BUTLER,SAWYER 12:25 47-58 H 11

12:16 MISS LAYUP by JOHNCOUR,AUSTIN(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by JOHNCOUR,AUSTIN

12:15 47-60 H 13 GOOD LAYUP by JOHNCOUR,AUSTIN(in the paint)
FOUL  by YONKEU,KARL 12:15

12:15 47-61 H 14 GOOD FT by JOHNCOUR,AUSTIN
MISS LAYUP by OLIVER,ZACH(in the paint) 12:03

-- REBOUND DEF by RANDLE,KYLE
11:46 MISS 3PTR by RANDLE,KYLE

REBOUND DEF by BUTLER,SAWYER --
MISS 3PTR by BUTLER,SAWYER 11:22
REBOUND OFF by OLIVER,ZACH --
GOOD LAYUP by OLIVER,ZACH(in the paint) 11:17 49-61 H 12

10:52 49-63 H 14 GOOD JUMPER by MARTIN,COLTON(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by RANDLE,KYLE

10:39 FOUL  by RANDLE,KYLE
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 10:39

10:39 SUB OUT by RANDLE,KYLE
10:39 SUB OUT by CONKLIN,LIAM
10:39 SUB OUT by MARTIN,COLTON
10:39 SUB OUT by JOHNCOUR,AUSTIN
10:39 SUB IN by COLLINS,DREW
10:39 SUB IN by SKELTON,ANDERSON
10:39 SUB IN by OLINGER,DAVID
10:39 SUB IN by HART,ETHAN

MISS FT by RICHARDS,NATHAN 10:39
-- REBOUND DEF by CHRISTENSON,MIKE

10:16 MISS 3PTR by SKELTON,ANDERSON
-- REBOUND OFF by HART,ETHAN

10:11 49-65 H 16 GOOD LAYUP by HART,ETHAN(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by OLIVER,ZACH 09:54

-- REBOUND DEF by SKELTON,ANDERSON
09:25 SUB OUT by SKELTON,ANDERSON
09:25 SUB OUT by CHRISTENSON,MIKE
09:25 SUB OUT by OLINGER,DAVID
09:25 SUB OUT by HART,ETHAN
09:25 SUB IN by RANDLE,KYLE
09:25 SUB IN by HALLER,CALEB



09:25 SUB IN by BOOK,JOSH
09:25 SUB IN by JOHNCOUR,AUSTIN

SUB OUT by TOWNSEND,AIDEN 09:25
SUB OUT by OLIVER,ZACH 09:25
SUB IN by COVETTA,ANTHONY 09:25
SUB IN by TROTSKO,VOLODYMYR 09:25

09:23 TURNOVER  by TEAM
09:23 SUB OUT by JOHNCOUR,AUSTIN
09:23 SUB IN by WOLF,OWEN

MISS 3PTR by BUTLER,SAWYER 09:08
-- REBOUND DEF by RANDLE,KYLE

09:02 TURNOVER  by RANDLE,KYLE
STEAL  by BUTLER,SAWYER 09:02
GOOD 3PTR by COVETTA,ANTHONY(fastbreak) 08:57 52-65 H 13
ASSIST  by BUTLER,SAWYER --

08:38 MISS LAYUP by WOLF,OWEN(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by BOOK,JOSH

08:34 MISS LAYUP by BOOK,JOSH(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by BOOK,JOSH

08:31 52-67 H 15 GOOD LAYUP by BOOK,JOSH(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by BUTLER,SAWYER(in the paint) 08:11

-- REBOUND DEF by BOOK,JOSH
07:48 52-69 H 17 GOOD JUMPER by RANDLE,KYLE

-- ASSIST  by COLLINS,DREW
MISS 3PTR by COVETTA,ANTHONY 07:27
REBOUND OFF by YONKEU,KARL --
MISS 3PTR by RICHARDS,NATHAN 07:13

-- REBOUND DEF by HALLER,CALEB
FOUL  by RICHARDS,NATHAN 06:45
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 06:45

06:45 SUB OUT by COLLINS,DREW
06:45 SUB OUT by RANDLE,KYLE
06:45 SUB OUT by HALLER,CALEB
06:45 SUB OUT by BOOK,JOSH
06:45 SUB IN by CONKLIN,LIAM
06:45 SUB IN by SKELTON,ANDERSON
06:45 SUB IN by MARTIN,COLTON
06:45 SUB IN by CHRISTENSON,MIKE

SUB OUT by BUTLER,SAWYER 06:45
SUB OUT by RICHARDS,NATHAN 06:45
SUB OUT by YONKEU,KARL 06:45
SUB OUT by TROTSKO,VOLODYMYR 06:45
SUB IN by ROSE-BURTON,MALACHI 06:45
SUB IN by OLIVER,ZACH 06:45
SUB IN by POLLARO,ZACHARY 06:45
SUB IN by CIOLA,ANTHONY 06:45

06:45 MISS FT by WOLF,OWEN
REBOUND DEF by POLLARO,ZACHARY --
MISS 3PTR by CIOLA,ANTHONY 06:39

-- REBOUND DEF by CHRISTENSON,MIKE
06:27 TURNOVER  by SKELTON,ANDERSON

STEAL  by POLLARO,ZACHARY 06:27
06:20 FOUL  by MARTIN,COLTON

GOOD FT by COVETTA,ANTHONY(fastbreak) 06:20 53-69 H 16
06:20 SUB OUT by MARTIN,COLTON
06:20 SUB OUT by WOLF,OWEN
06:20 SUB IN by RANDLE,KYLE
06:20 SUB IN by JOHNCOUR,AUSTIN

SUB OUT by ROSE-BURTON,MALACHI 06:20
SUB IN by RODRIGUEZ,NATHAN 06:20
MISS FT by COVETTA,ANTHONY(fastbreak) 06:20
REBOUND OFF by RODRIGUEZ,NATHAN --



06:12 FOUL  by CHRISTENSON,MIKE
GOOD FT by POLLARO,ZACHARY 06:12 54-69 H 15
MISS FT by POLLARO,ZACHARY 06:12

-- REBOUND DEF by CHRISTENSON,MIKE
FOUL  by POLLARO,ZACHARY 05:46

05:46 MISS FT by CHRISTENSON,MIKE
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

05:46 54-70 H 16 GOOD FT by CHRISTENSON,MIKE
05:46 FOUL  by JOHNCOUR,AUSTIN

FOUL  by CIOLA,ANTHONY 05:46
TURNOVER  by RODRIGUEZ,NATHAN 05:34

05:34 SUB OUT by CONKLIN,LIAM
05:34 SUB OUT by SKELTON,ANDERSON
05:34 SUB IN by MARTIN,COLTON
05:34 SUB IN by OLINGER,DAVID

SUB OUT by POLLARO,ZACHARY 05:34
SUB IN by KRISTIAN,THOMAS 05:34

05:28 54-72 H 18
GOOD DUNK by JOHNCOUR,AUSTIN(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

-- ASSIST  by RANDLE,KYLE
GOOD LAYUP by KRISTIAN,THOMAS(in the paint) 05:14 56-72 H 16
ASSIST  by CIOLA,ANTHONY --

04:39 MISS JUMPER by CHRISTENSON,MIKE
-- REBOUND OFF by RANDLE,KYLE

FOUL  by KRISTIAN,THOMAS 04:27
04:27 56-73 H 17 GOOD FT by CHRISTENSON,MIKE
04:27 SUB OUT by OLINGER,DAVID
04:27 SUB OUT by JOHNCOUR,AUSTIN
04:27 SUB IN by HALLER,CALEB
04:27 SUB IN by WOLF,OWEN

SUB OUT by OLIVER,ZACH 04:27
SUB IN by YONKEU,KARL 04:27

04:27 MISS FT by CHRISTENSON,MIKE
-- REBOUND OFF by CHRISTENSON,MIKE

04:25 56-75 H 19 GOOD JUMPER by CHRISTENSON,MIKE(in the paint)
SUB OUT by CIOLA,ANTHONY 04:08
SUB IN by TROTSKO,VOLODYMYR 04:08

03:55 FOUL  by CHRISTENSON,MIKE
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:55

03:55 SUB OUT by CHRISTENSON,MIKE
03:55 SUB IN by BOOK,JOSH

MISS FT by TROTSKO,VOLODYMYR 03:55
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by TROTSKO,VOLODYMYR 03:55 57-75 H 18

03:32 SUB OUT by WOLF,OWEN
03:32 SUB IN by JOHNCOUR,AUSTIN

SUB OUT by COVETTA,ANTHONY 03:32
SUB OUT by YONKEU,KARL 03:32
SUB IN by POLLARO,ZACHARY 03:32
SUB IN by CIOLA,ANTHONY 03:32

03:30 TURNOVER  by MARTIN,COLTON
STEAL  by CIOLA,ANTHONY 03:30

03:26 FOUL  by HALLER,CALEB
03:26 SUB OUT by HALLER,CALEB
03:26 SUB IN by CONKLIN,LIAM

MISS FT by CIOLA,ANTHONY(fastbreak) 03:26
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
SUB OUT by RODRIGUEZ,NATHAN 03:26
SUB IN by COVETTA,ANTHONY 03:26
GOOD FT by CIOLA,ANTHONY(fastbreak) 03:26 58-75 H 17

03:21 MISS LAYUP by RANDLE,KYLE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
SUB OUT by KRISTIAN,THOMAS 03:18



SUB IN by RODRIGUEZ,NATHAN 03:18
MISS 3PTR by CIOLA,ANTHONY 02:53

-- REBOUND DEF by BOOK,JOSH
FOUL  by POLLARO,ZACHARY 02:33
SUB OUT by POLLARO,ZACHARY 02:33
SUB IN by KRISTIAN,THOMAS 02:33

02:33 SUB OUT by BOOK,JOSH
02:33 SUB IN by COLLINS,DREW
02:33 58-76 H 18 GOOD FT by CONKLIN,LIAM
02:33 SUB OUT by MARTIN,COLTON
02:33 SUB IN by CHRISTENSON,MIKE
02:33 58-77 H 19 GOOD FT by CONKLIN,LIAM

GOOD LAYUP by TROTSKO,VOLODYMYR(in the paint) 02:19 60-77 H 17
ASSIST  by KRISTIAN,THOMAS --

01:49 TURNOVER  by CONKLIN,LIAM
STEAL  by COVETTA,ANTHONY 01:49
MISS JUMPER by TROTSKO,VOLODYMYR 01:38

-- REBOUND DEF by CHRISTENSON,MIKE
01:34 SUB OUT by COLLINS,DREW
01:34 SUB OUT by CONKLIN,LIAM
01:34 SUB OUT by JOHNCOUR,AUSTIN
01:34 SUB IN by MARTIN,COLTON
01:34 SUB IN by WOLF,OWEN
01:34 SUB IN by OLINGER,DAVID
01:18 TURNOVER  by MARTIN,COLTON

STEAL  by TROTSKO,VOLODYMYR 01:18
GOOD DUNK by TROTSKO,VOLODYMYR(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 01:13 62-77 H 15

00:51 TURNOVER  by RANDLE,KYLE
00:51 SUB OUT by WOLF,OWEN
00:51 SUB IN by JOHNCOUR,AUSTIN

MISS 3PTR by COVETTA,ANTHONY 00:40
-- REBOUND DEF by MARTIN,COLTON

00:12 FOUL  by CHRISTENSON,MIKE
00:12 TURNOVER  by CHRISTENSON,MIKE

TURNOVER  by CIOLA,ANTHONY 00:11
00:11 STEAL  by MARTIN,COLTON


